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PROJECT OVERVIEW

The goal of this research is to understand and track the widespread disruption and damage to the travel and tourism
industry caused by the coronavirus. To do so, Destination Analysts, Inc. has launched a tracking survey of adult American
travelers. The results of the 73" wave of this project are presented in this report. The survey is regularly being conducted

to track traveler sentiment and generate insight into when tourism businesses can expect demand to return.

The survey questionnaire used here is multifaceted and asks a representative sample of adult American travelers to
report their experiences and feelings around the current pandemic situation. We expect the value of this survey to
increase as additional waves of the project are completed and we can see emerging trends. For now, we present this -

‘:.

data primarily on topline with our additional observations included.

The 73" wave of this survey was collected from September 15t — September 39, from a demographically
representative sample of adult American travelers in each of four U.S. regions. Travelers are defined as adults having
taken at least one trip (50-miles or more from home) in the past two years. In total, 1,208 fully completed surveys were

collected, suggesting the topline results presented here have a confidence interval of +/- 2.8%.

This report is made available for use by clients of Destination Analysts, Inc. Reproduction
or distribution of the report in whole or part, without written permission is prohibited.
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PROJECT OVERVIEW

Data weighting. The survey sampling plan used in this project collected
approximately 300 fully-completed surveys in each of the four regions
shown in the map below. The overall results presented in this report are

weighted to reflect the actual populations of the regions.

Moving forward. The COVID-19 situation is evolving, and its impact on
the travel industry is far from clear. As a result, Destination Analysts
plans to conduct this survey bi-weekly through December 2021. Reports

have been, or will be, made on the following schedule at right.

Map of U.S. Showing Survey Regions:
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Wave #1

Wave #2

Wave #3

Wave #4

Wave #5

Wave #6

Wave #7

Wave #8

Wave #9

Wave #10
Wave #11
Wave #12
Wave #13
Wave #14
Wave #15
Wave #16
Wave #17
Wave #18
Wave #19
Wave #20
Wave #21
Wave #22
Wave #23
Wave #24
Wave #25
Wave #26
Wave #27
Wave #28
Wave #29
Wave #30
Wave #31
Wave #32
Wave #33
Wave #34
Wave #35
Wave #36
Wave #37
Wave #38
Wave #39
Wave #40
Wave #41
Wave #42

2020

Data collection

March 13-15
March 20-22
March 27-29
April 3-5

April 10-12
April 17-19
April 24-26

May 1-3

May 8-10

May 15-17

May 22-24

May 29-31

June 5-7

June 12-14

June 19-21

June 26-28

July 3-5

July 10-12

July 17-19

July 24-26

July 31-Aug 2
August 7-9
August 14-16
August 20-22
August 28-30
September 4-6
September 11-13
September 18-20
September 25-27
October 2-4
October 9-10
October 16-18
October 23-25
Oct 30- Nov 1
November 6-8
November 13-15
November 20-22
November 27-29
December 4-6
December 11-13
December 18-20
December 25-27

Report release

March 16
March 23
March 30
April 6

April 13
April 20
April 27

May 4

May 11

May 18

May 25

June 1

June 8

June 15

June 22

June 29

July 6

July 13

July 20

July 27
August 3
August 10
August 17
August 23
August 31
September 7
September 14
September 21
September 28
October 5
October 12
October 19
October 26
November 2
November 9
November 16
November 23
November 30
December 7
December 14
December 21
December 28

Wave #43
Wave #44
Wave #45
Wave #46
Wave #47
Wave #48
Wave #49
Wave #50
Wave #5 1
Wave #52
Wave #53
Wave #54
Wave #55
Wave #56
Wave #57
Wave #58
Wave #59
Wave #60
Wave #61
Wave #62
Wave #63
Wave #64
Wave #65
Wave #66
Wave #67
Wave #68
Wave #69
Wave #70
Wave #71
Wave #72
Wave #73

2021

Data collection

January 1-3
January 8-10
January 15-17
January 22-24
January 29-31
February 5-7

February 12-14
February 19-21
February 26-28

March 5-7
March 12-14
March 19-21
March 26-28
April 2-4
April 9-11
April 16-18
April 23-25

April 30 — May 2

May 6-8
May 13-15
May 20-22
May 26-28
June 2-4
June 9-11
June 16-18
June 23-25
July 7-9

July 21-23
August 4-6
August 18-20
September 1-3

Report release

January 4
January 11
January 18
January 25
February 1
February 8
February 15
February 22
March 1
March 8
March 15
March 22
March 29
April 5
April 12
April 19
April 26
May 3
May 10
May 17
May 24
May 31
June 7
June 14
June 21
June 28
July 12
July 26
August 9
August 23
September 7



TOP TAKEAWAYS

The following are the top takeaways that emerged from Wave 73 of this weekly consumer traveler sentiment tracking study.

®* Far more Americans headed out for Labor Day weekend trips this year compared to last. Nearly a quarter of

Americans said they would be traveling for the holiday, almost doubling 2020 levels (24.0% vs. 13.0%).

* Labor Day travel would have been stronger had not Americans been grappling with the disruption of the Delta
variant. Among the American travelers who did not head out on Labor Day trips, 13.0% of this group said they had

cancelled trip plans specifically because of Delta variant concerns.

* Summer ends in quite a different place than it started: Since the Fourth of July, Americans’ sense of normalcy
and optimism about the pandemic’s course has fallen by half. Over half (51.2%) of American travelers expect the
pandemic to get worse in the next month; comparatively only 16.2% felt this way heading into the Fourth of July
holiday just two months ago. When asked how close to “normal” the U.S. is in terms of leisure activity, just 21.6% of
American travelers felt that the U.S. was at least 70% back to normal, down from 42.7% at the beginning of July.
Those Millennial age or younger were much likelier than Baby Boomer-age travelers to feel normalcy (27.7% vs

15.1%). Meanwhile, those in the South were less likely to feel normalcy (16.1%).
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TOP TAKEAWAYS

Although Americans generally continue to see travel and leisure activities as safe rather than unsafe, air travel, indoor attractions and
restaurants have suffered notable declines in safety perceptions. Since early July, perceptions of commercial air travel as safe has fallen to

37.1% from 51.1%, while indoor attractions (like museums and aquariums) have declined to 44.4% from 59.9%, and dining in a restaurants to

52.8% from 67.7%.

Although Americans largely remain excited to travel in the next 12 months, expectations to travel for leisure in the next 3 months has
declined. In total, 71.4% said they have a high level of excitement. However, compared to just two weeks ago, fewer Americans now report

planned overnight leisure trips (52.6% down from 56.7% two weeks ago) and leisure day trips (43.1% down from 51.4%) in that timeframe.

The appeal of out-of-state business trips and convention travel has improved among employed American travelers relative to early this
year. Now 45.7% of employed American travelers says they would be happy to take an out-of-state business trip in the next 6 months, up
from 39.5% the week of April 12th. Also on the rise since April is the appeal of attending in-person group meetings. Now 40.4% would be
happy to do so, up from 37.9% the week of April 12th. In fact, one-in-five employed American travelers now plans to attend a convention,
conference or other group meeting sometime in the remainder of 2021, with October appearing to be the peak month for this trip type.
However, the Delta variant is disrupting group meetings travel—16.8% say they have cancelled an upcoming trip to attend an in-person

conference /convention and another 6.2% say they are currently considering cancelling such upcoming trips.

Destination € Analysts



TOP TAKEAWAYS

®* The welcoming reputation of destinations remains important to a majority of
American travelers (68.0% consider it important or very important), but perceptions
of specific destinations as being unwelcoming appears to be shifting. Of the 17.2%
of American travelers who say they can name a destination that does not have a
welcoming atmosphere for people like themselves, far more of this group are now

naming New York, Texas and Hawaii as places that they feel are unwelcoming,.

* After a recent period of decline, Americans’ travel marketability index scores have
held at the same levels for the last two weeks, offering hope for a turnaround. In
particular, Millennial and Gen Z age travelers are likeliest to be in a ready-to-travel
mindset right now (77.1%). They are also likelier to be supportive of pandemic

protocols like indoor mask requirements right now (72.1%)
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RETURNING TO NORMAL

. Sep 1-3 H Aug 18-20
Question: Overall, how close to

[ ] [ ] O - ! I ‘
“normal’ is the U.S. in terms of 100% - We're back, baby!  uuy 5"10/

21.6%

resuming leisure activities (dining 90% 2':,3%
out, travel, etc.)? 80%
70% ° Aug 18-20
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed 60%

surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)
50% - Halfway there

40%

30%

20%

10%

0% - As far from normal
as we could be

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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RETURNING TO NORMAL: BY GENERATION

Millennials or younger

Question: Overall, how close to

[ ] [ ] O - ? I
“normal” is the U.S. in terms of 100% - We're back, baby!

resuming leisure activities (dining ?0%
out, travel, etc.)? 80%
70%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed 60%

surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)
50% - Halfway there

40%
30%
20%

10%

0% - As far from normal
as we could be
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Gen X

0% 10% 20%

B Boomer or older

30%

37.6%

40%

Millennials or younger

27.7%

Gen X
21.7%

Boomer or older

15.1%
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RETURNING TO NORMAL: BY REGION

, WEST
Question: Overall, how close to

. . 0% - ’ I
“normal” is the U.S. in terms of 100% - We're back, baby!
resuming leisure activities (dining 90%

out, travel, etc.)? 80%
70%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed 60%
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

50% - Halfway there
40%
30%
20%

10%

0% - As far from normal
as we could be
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MIDWEST

4,00
3.70/?
0

0%

3.%
0%
I ]2%%’

B NORTHEAST

m SOUTH

2.29
2

0

%
4,99
3.0% /o

0
23.§ o7cy
ﬂ’é.é%/o

0% 10%

20%

30%

40%

WEST
24.0%

MIDWEST
25.39%

NORTHEAST
25.5%

SOUTH
16.1%
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RETURNING TO NORMAL

Top 3 Box Score (8-10)

Question: Now let's talk about how

close (or far from) your life is to

Ability to enjoy relationships with my family 51.2%

normal (i.e., being totally unaffected
by the COVID-19 situation). For
each, tell us about your life using the Ability to work / make money _47’] &
scale where 1 equals "Still very far Ability to enjoy relationships with friends _ 43.6%
from normal” and 10 equals
Ability to enjoy living in my community _ 42.4%
"Already completely normal.™
Ability to enjoy restaurants _ 39.2%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed Ability to feel safe _ 35.6%
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Ability to travel as | like _ 34.7%

Ability to attend public events _ 29.3%
0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination Analysts
¢DO YOUR REISEARCH PAG E ] 2



ONE WORD TO DESCRIBE TRAVEL RIGHT NOW (UNAIDED)

Question: What ONE WORD best

describes how you feel about travel T 600 s

DEASTER

riaght now? e
g =oCONCERNED TIMD
wercaer UNCERT AIN JOY LMITED

RELAXED -n:sn-a-zH APFYHAHH.-

DON'T REST STRESSFL
NERVOUS
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 complet ;
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021) . |
APPREHENSIVE
RECTIC
FON WORRIED A0
k- , ANTICIPATION

e LEART CONTENT
FENINCERILS MR AT BERESE mpw g wea ATAERTOR - cus
CONFUSED | lI“ g “

H:ﬂl.“wwm} HnT READT BETERMFED POl ™= & R res

POSITIVE

FUTIRE

NICE

SURE AN W
UGH LOST
[IFFERENT
P TERRAFIED
MAD
SOON | LOVE IT

JEALDS
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

. . . 40%
Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
in general, HOW CONCERNED .
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about 64.19% “

. . 30% ® August
contracting the virus? (Please 23rd
answer using the scale below) ... '\

1 ‘.
20%
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 14.5%
(]
1,208 completed surveys. Data collected 12.2% 1297
September 1-3, 2021) 10%  8.9% 8.2% 7-07
3.4% 4.0% 3.2%
0%
O - Not at 1 5 - Neutral 10 -
all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned

nor
unconcerned

Destination Analysts
¢DO YOUR RZ/SEARCH PA G E ] 5



PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS (MAR 2020 — SEP 2021)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSONALLY about contracting
the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

80% ==Concerned (6-10) e=Not concerned (0-4)
0
o 64.1%
60%
50%
40%
30%
21.4%
20%

10%

b,\'bgof{,\\fb’\o'\'\ﬂb‘:b\ﬁf\ ,\b‘%\f}%ﬁj\ ,\b‘f»\'vq’q;"‘\\ '\fbnf:. v 99\69‘1,9% ,b"\\ ’\%Qf)/\,q :{bb‘,\owo\fb
N A PP N o

! ‘ Vv ,
( N
N .
X N wl A NN \§ 0"\ A A A VYe @ @ A Q0 L X L0 X X 0& VA A A 0& A4 A A & A ‘\\ A Al Als € o el QS &P
A o Q* Q* Q* AR AR ¥ NN v NP R SN N e I Sdle e V. - VeC N N O Ve N e S L &S o & &SR &o &€ & ?.Q Q* QJ‘ Q S SO OISR $ ‘?9 $ &
@0 ‘\\0 ®0 v \‘)\J\ ‘?90,, ‘?39 qu 06\ \06\ x@ \?}(\ © Oé ® & O&\ s 4"}0 40& 4‘7‘6\ @(P 006\ 006\ cf’& > \00 Ooo Ooo o°° <@ ‘O& ‘O*o ‘O‘o AN v &"b DA > ‘?9 zQ\
< CJQQ %QQ COGQ ONe e eo eo eo Q QO QO 00 STONTN QG (<0 (<0 ?Q (2

(Base: Waves 1-73. All respondents, 1,200+ completed surveys each wave.)

Destination Analysts
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CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

7.4%

O - Not at all
concerned

1.3%
I
1

3.3%

2

3.1%

3

4.1%

4

22.3%

5 - Neutral —
Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned

8.5%

6

11.4%

7

13.0%

8

55.0%

6.8%

9

Week of
LUT[VES

10 -
Extremely
concerned
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CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES (MAR 2020 — SEP 2021)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on your PERSONAL
FINANCES? (Please answer using the scale below)

o e=Concerned (6-10) em| Jnconcerned (0-4)

80%
70%

58.5%

Q70
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

19.2%
10%
0%

NI ARCIN PN ISP | g STV N RN IS PN E RO R M SO I VSN SR S AN N NN S LI SN I L S N R SO A PPN NP A PN - L A S SN
S A I R N i N N N A N R U i i N e N N e N O N N B N N N N A NN N i NN N N A I A N I S A RN S AN NIC RN A
c‘f‘?ﬁ‘o‘??&&&\\\‘i\“\“\“\"@@@ \“\\‘\\“\\'Q%“;“;‘\00*0‘0‘50000"0}0\00‘0*0*‘000‘0*0‘00&.\“\“\“\00“\“\“\&(‘5‘?9?5‘? CA X YA A S VT e VN Feo P
RS QR R NI RGNS SRS S Y R Y Y S A LSS S ST S SO S E Y S W & & O SRR DRI NS

SR Lol ol o A N WS S PSS SO O O LS EESS ST SO0l OO NN L SN N S
O VOV Y R O @ O O o O'° & & & & & & Wt 0 0 0 3 v
%@Q G)@Q G)@Q eo eo eo O Q o Q <( Q VQ

(Base: Waves 1-73. All respondents, 1,200+ completed surveys each wave.)
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

51.2%

11.0%

Get much worse

Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how
(if at all) do you expect the severity
of the coronavirus situation in the

United States to change? (Select one) Get worse

S T

40.2%

_ I_‘

23.7%

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

25.1%

Neither worsen nor get better

!
I
!
Get better 15.9% :
!

i 26.3%

N Week of

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed ! August

i 23rd
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021) Get much better /7.8% :
I
L
0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-73)

80%

Question: In the NEXT B N
MONTH, how (if atall) do %% WorseTor
you expect the severity of / Much worse
the coronavirus situation in 600, | 01-5%

the United States to change?

60.3%

51.2%

50%
In the next month the ’
coronavirus situation will get 44,39

. (0]
40%
34.7%
30%
0
Base: Waves 1-73. All respondents, 10%
( P “Better” or
1,200+ completed surveys each wave.)
“Much better”
0
0% IS I I I R T TR I BN PN S S RN R . RN U IR U I B SN SN SO P SN B RN U0 IO JEC SN BN S BN SN 0 BN PO SO P SN SRS NS SN SUAIC PSP JN B P

b
NN A AT NN Al N ot N AN AL AN AT NN Ao N ot AL A AL AN N
»\rb (}0 rﬂ (\\. \Q- »\/\ '\rl'b‘ O~\ o\\% »\6 r{l’ f}q (\6 \‘1’ \q q’b \)\4‘ »\0 \/\ rLb‘ ,?9 \)""\ \b‘ fi\ rL% e( \\ \Q’ (1'6 \oe( O(Q ‘\b rlib eo\oe( \rb q'Q rl:\ 0‘ \\ »\% qf) OC\ ® \6 r{l’ r}q C\ ‘\q' »\q q’b (\4(\ \rL \q (l’b {\\ '\q .\\\b-\q?) *0 ~\ \rb pLQ qu (\0 Oq \b rf.') o\.\ pl:\ \)(_;\ \Q) \00\
N

& WA D w A A A V@ @ @ YR NN N @O @8 et P Y N R I S R S e R R D R R g S RN SO AN A AT AT YN W e @ Y P

&% ¢\ & V‘\>~Q‘ SRS e e o IONESUEN W \*'5 W o o <& ((\\oe’ (&oe, ((\\oe o000 \aoo\ao@ &2 0406‘ % 7 7 o 97 7 7 (\\)o‘ PRI @o" & \\\“\0« “\& “\o‘ W Q VQ.\%O RORORT W WP 4
W W PR R set (2 s oAt A O e (@ @ e (& (& (@ V& S 4o o o N W2
5509\5&\5@‘?\ o” O ‘keo“‘ _\;o“ eo“ Q Oef‘ Oz" Oef' NN N <@ e @ \>~Q‘ X
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

10 - Extremely excited

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or

close family member) asks you to take a 9
weekend getaway with them sometime

in the next month. 8

7.7%

14.6%

11.1%

How excited would you be to 4
go? (Assume the getaway is to a place
you want to visit)

6

9.7%

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor
unexcited

17.1%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed

surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

0% 10% 20% 30%
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION

Question: At this moment, how excited 10 - Extremely excited

are you in learning about new, exciting

I

|

|

I

I [} [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] o 9 : 0
travel experiences or destinations to visit® i 58.4%
8 -

| 58.6%

: Week of
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed / | August 23rd

|
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021) 6 |

|

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor
unexcited

T B 2.1%
O - Not at all excited - 7.2/,

0% 10% 20% 30%

Destination Analysts
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SAFETY PERCEPTIONS OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES

Top 2 Box Score—% Selecting “Somewhat safe” or “Very safe”

Taking a road trip

Non-team outdoor recreation
Visiting friends and relatives
Going shopping

Staying in a hotel

Question: At this moment, how Dining in a restaurant

safe would you feel doing each Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions

.« . Staying in an Airbnb or home rental
type of travel achvﬂy? Visiting an observation deck
Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction
Sporting events - Small venue
Traveling for business reasons
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft

Traveling on a commercial airline

Attending a performance (music show, theater, movie,.

Sporting events - Large venue
Go to a casino

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)

Attending a conference or convention
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021) 9 ntercity bus t |
ntercity bus trave

Traveling by bus or motor coach on a group tour
Traveling on a cruise line

Traveling outside the United States

Destination ¢ Analysts
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N 66.6%
T, 64.9%
A, 62.2%
BN 59.7%
N 53.9%
BN 52.8%
I 48.0%
N 46.0%
N 45.2%
N 44.4%
RN 38.9%
N 38.6%
N 38.5%
N 37.1%

. I 35.8%

DN 34.2%
DN 34.2%
DN 33.5%
DN 32.2%
DN 31.0%
DN 30.0%
DN 27.7%
DN 26.2%

0% 25% 50% 75%

100%
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AVERAGE SAFETY PERCEPTIONS OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (mar 2020 - ser 2021

Question: At this moment,
how safe would you feel
doing each type of travel
activity?

(Base: Waves 1-73. All respondents, 1,200+

completed surveys each wave.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

51.3%

27.2%

2 B a® NE A0 a0 (PO X b A AN a® o
N AV SN
& oS e

NN

Q¥ '\6' !19” quf o

KOS
I

S
~\

Average Score

=Safe == Jnsafe

42.7%

l 35.1%

WP @ AT N AP 4P NP a0 Al P NN B a8 (N R0 Ak 2 NP A) (PO KT b G A ah AR oAb N R g NN W08 (T a0 Y AR g NN AR a2 8 b 0 R (P
I A R R g N I SR ORI L I S S S S SN s R PR N I T S 0 M N G e N LI R R R N R R S
R RO N R S AR e P % % P & 0% 07 S o 0% o O O S SO S W (C (O (C \e ‘?Q Q‘ Qﬁ Q S O (O W & & R) ?9 N
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CONFIDENCE IN ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

Confident, Historical data
22.5%

Somewhat confident, e=Confident or Very confident e=Not very confident or Not at all confident
32.8% 60%

55%

50%
Very
confident,

18.4%

45%

40%

0
36.9% 40.9%

35%  «34.2%

30% 26.3%
Not at all confiden

0 Not ver 257
6.7% Y
confident, 20%
19.6%
15%
10%
50 b DO A DA D@O N LSO A YO N DDA DN DA DN DN DAY YO DPDAN DO A b O
e e e A e T e e S 0 e T S T E e e e T B e e
?9‘5 \,pQ’ B R 2R R O" ¢ o¢ é’bo ooe" Qe" Qo" \@ NEN-OENCS < <<é° <<é° Qéo X o@“ o@}‘ O@“ W ‘?9‘ ?*Q(\ ?*Q‘\ ,50' A\ “\c:\ \~\\°~\ \*“6\ W W \\)00 \\)& S \\)\~\ Yo o°
(Base: Wave 24-34 and 39-73 data. All respondents, 1,200+ completed surveys each wave.) © R =
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

: . READY TO TRAVEL
I'm already traveling
Millennials or younger

' 77.1%

I'm ready to travel, with
no hesitations Gen X
70.3%

I'm ready to travel, but o
feel some hesitation - 31.8% Boomer or older

68.5%

| need a little more time
to be ready to travel

| need a lot more time
to be ready to travel

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-73. All respondents, 1,200+ completed surveys each wave.)
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Historical data

e=Ready to travel emNot ready to travel

0
100%
0
80%
(0]
72.2%
0
60%
0
40%
0
27.8%
0
20%
0%
——— DWVNOCONOCOVNOVMONT—DV—OVNOCPOMONMONTYT-—NT—-—ONT—O0T—OONDONDIT—0OMOOM
SRR I L A R b e e e LR E R PR LR EL b S DT S IR
NN T AL - F——adR e~ Z3-—QAN g~ NFGc—rNNG——AFT——AT AT F~AN L~ T~ D=
NXNO O N> >N— << oD O0OW Q_Q_Q_OO"G"GOZ>>>DUUU_‘U®CCU—QQQ c;.c_cg-‘é_.—_.—_ .§>\>\>\_3,Coq)—\ ~<{ own
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SUPPORT OF INDOOR MASK REQUIREMENTS

Question: Due to recent COVID
outbreaks, some cities have reinstated
indoor mask requirements. How do
you feel about these requirements?

Strongly support

70.5%

S e

|
\

(Select one to complete the sentence) Support 22.9%
. Aug 23rd
I reinstatement of
indoor mask requirements when
H o
necessary. Neither support nor oppose 16.9%

Oppose 4.9%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed

12.6%

surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Strongly oppose 7.7%

s aeeee

1
\

0% 20% 40% 60%
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COVID-19 MEDIA’S EFFECT ON FEELINGS OF SAFETY GOING OUT

Question: How much do you agree

0
or disagree with this statement. 18.6%

Strongly agree

52.2%

e e

48.9% gy

Recent media coverage of the
COVID-19 situation has me doubting Agree 30.3%
that it is safe to go out and about. L
Neutral (n.el’rher agree nor 30.4%
disagree)
Disagree 11.9%
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed

20.7% [l

surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Aug 23rd

Strongly disagree 8.8%

e

|
\

0% 20% 40% 60%
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COVID-19 MEDIA’S EFFECT ON FEELINGS OF TRAVEL SAFETY

Question: How much do you agree

. . . 21.7¢9
or disagree with this statement. 7%

Strongly agree

54.9%

O Week of
52.0 /O Aug 23rd
Media coverage of the COVID-19

situation has me doubting that it is Agree

safe to travel. (Select one)

30.3%

S e

|
\

Neutral (neither agree nor
disagree)

26.3%

12.8%

Disagree
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed

2 ] ,7% 20.3%

surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021) Week of

Aug 23rd

Strongly disagree 9.0%

s e

1
\

0% 20% 40% 60%
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AVOIDING INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | will be unlikely to travel outside the United States until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

Agree, 22.7%

Neutral (neither
agree nor

disagree), 19.0%

Strongly
agree, 44.3%

Disagree,

8.1%

Strongly disagree,
5.9%

(Base: Waves 1-73. All respondents, 1,200+ completed surveys each wave.)
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100%
20%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Historical data

75.6%

8.8%

March 13-15

March 20-22
March 27-29

April 3-5
April 10-12
April 17-19
April 24-26

May 1-3
May 8-10

May 15-17

May 22-24
May 29-31

emAgree or Strongly agree

June 5-7
June 12-14
June 19-21
June 26-28

July 3-5
July 10-12

July 17-19
July 24-26
July 31-Aug 2

Aug 7-9
Aug 14-16

Aug 21-23

Aug 28-30

Sep 4-6
Sep 11-13

Sep 18-20
Sep 25-27

Oct 2-4
Oct 9-11

Oct 16-18

Oct 23-25
Oct 30-Nov 1

esmDisagree or Strongly disagree

Nov 6-8
Nov 13-15

Nov 20-22

Nov 27-29

Dec 4-6
Dec 11-13

Dec 18-20
Dec 25-27

Jan 1-3
Jan 8-10
Jan 15-17
Jan 22-24
Jan 29-31

Feb 5-7
Feb 12-14

Feb 19-21

Feb 26-28

March 5-7
March 12-14

March 19-21

March 26-28

April 2-4

April 9-11

April 16-18

April 23-25

April 30 - May 2

May 6-8
May 13-15

May 20-22
May 26-28

June 2-4
June 9-11

June 16-18

67.0%

14.0%
nuLoOoMOVOMmMm
AN DR S
™ — 0]
525258
5 2 2
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AVOIDING CONVENTIONS & CONFERENCES

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | will be unlikely to attend any conferences or conventions until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

Agree, 25.9%

Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

Neutral (neither 100%

agree nor 90%
disagree), 25.7%
80%

70%
60%
50%

40%

Disagree,
Strongly disagree, 9 49/ 30%

5.7% 20%

9.3%
10% "o 15.3%

0%

Strongly 66.8% 59.0%

agree, 33.1%

SRR REE PR EE P L S b e R s DR S R b PR RIS S RS LS DES S A R
.—NNT&.—.—N?;%.—NNg.—.—c\l_;*.—.—mﬁig’.—NN%.—.—Ngb.—mzlS.—ng.—.—mSC.—Nc\l%.—.—c\l{:).—.—c\l%—'__.—mzg‘.—mmgm.—c\l_;‘mg’.—%
. < © < == = 2 — (%) = B > > > O U U™ 0 c c c W < <© ¢© === 2 < (%)
(Base: Waves 1-73. All respondents, 1,200+ completed surveys each wave.) EEE<E 35325552227 222599323888 08588735383 888 256688825 5¢E<855,0%555°5¢8¢°2%%
=== ] e} === =
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Q.
<
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CONCERNS ABOUT THE DELTA VARIANT

Strongly agree 31.2%

59.7%

59.4% Week of

Question: Recent news about Aug 23rd

increasing “Delta Variant” cases Agree 28.2%,

S e

1
\

make me less interested iIn
traveling right now.

Neutral (neither agree nor

0
disagree) 22.1%
T
I
I
Disagree 11.5%
I
I
|
~ 18.5% |

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed :
I
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021) Strongly disagree 6.9% :
I
I

0% 20% 40% 60%
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¢ DO YOUR RZ/SEARCH PA G E 3 3



POSTPONED TRIPS DUE TO THE DELTA VARIANT

Question: Have you postponed
any upcoming trips specifically
due to the Delta variant?

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Yes, 33.9%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

No, 66.1%
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CANCELLED TRIPS DUE TO THE DELTA VARIANT

Question: Have you cancelled
any upcoming trips specifically
due to the Delta variant?

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Yes, 27.3%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

No, 72.7%
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DESTINATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH DELTA VARIANT (UNAIDED)

Question: What are the THREE (3)
United States travel destinations (if

any) that you most closely associate
with currently having PROBLEMS
WITH THE DELTA VARIANT?

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

s NEW YORK
NEW JERSEY

ARIZONA

MIAM|
HAWAI

ALASKA

s TEY A G SALFORNI

GEORGIA
ALABAMA

CHICAGO

PAGE 36






TRAVELERS IN COMMUNITY ARE UNWANTED

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

Agree, 23.2% Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
80%
Neutral
(neither agree 7004, 6767
nor disagree),

Strongly 31.7% 60%

agree, 23.4%

50%
46.6%
40%
30%
Strongly disagree Disagree ° .
. ’ 21.7%
7.8% 13.8% .
20%
10%
9.7%
0%
P e R e ISR R G 2RI 2RRIC R I PRI CRRI 2 NS ISR IS8 R8T E 2883282 Q3%RY
(Base: Waves 6-73. All respondents, 1,200+ completed surveys each wave.) NS S bdo tdod  or TNt Y Ly 0000 ol T il tdbdo ndod dododd dohddGdcdd s Yo
— N T AN N A, AL NN G- AR L A Z 3 AN~ NG e~ NN~ AdF -~ QAT N AT FI—AAE jmra I &
TT20555°222°2225°3992228°9058583%333°888 2555 8885888<85502252325°252¢2°23%3%
23 %222 555 2337 233X S48 00T zzz ococa =SS5 L28f2Tss; <228 222 S3533 2 2
3 3 223 -
Q.
<

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH P A G E 3 8



FEELINGS ABOUT
COVID-19 VACCINES
& VACCINE REQUIREMENTS




PERSONALLY RECEIVED A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Have you personally
received a COVID-19 vaccine?

Yes, 70.1%
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed 72.2%
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021) Week of

Aug 23rd

No, 29.9%

Destination €y Analysts
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FULLY VACCINATED

Question: Are you fully vaccinated?

Yes, 95.5%

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who have personally
received a COVID-19 vaccine, 837 completed surveys. 92.2%

Data collected September 1-3, 2021) Week of
Aug 23rd

No, 4.5%

Destination € Analysts
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VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

Question: Will you or have you
had your children take a

COVID-19 vaccine?
Yes, 57.6%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents with
school-aged children, 519 completed surveys.

Data collected September 1-3, 2021) 58.2%
Week of

Aug 23rd

— No, 25.0%

| don't know,/ Maybe, 12.7%
4.7%

Destination Analysts
¢ 4 PAGE 42
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UNVACCINATED TRAVELERS’ MINDSET ABOUT THE COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Which best describes
your current mindset? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who have not

received a COVID-19 vaccine, 371 completed surveys.

Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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| will probably get a COVID-19
vaccine soon

| will probably get a COVID-19
vaccine at some point this year

| am open to getting the vaccine
(but need more time or
information)

| definitely will not get a COVID-
19 vaccine

NONE OF THESE

1

13.3%

1.2%

0%

4.6%

20%

24.9%

40%

45.9%

60%

Week of Auqgust 23"

18.0%

4
1

37.0%
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SUPPORT FOR INDOOR VACCINE MANDATES IN HOME COMMUNITY

Question: Would you support an indoor
vaccine mandate program in your home
community? (Select one to complete the
sentence)

Strongly support

| would an indoor vaccine

Support

mandate in my community.

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed Neither support nor oppose

surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Oppose

Strongly oppose

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

36.5%

— 58.9%

22.3%

59.8%
Week of

Aug. 23rd

13.4%

8.6%

19.1%

0%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50%
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TRAVEL ACTIVITIES AND VACCINE REQUIREMENTS

53.9%

Boarding an airline

Question: For which of the
following (if any) would you
support full-vaccination being Taking a cruise
required to participate?

49.8%

Entering the United States (for foreign visitors)

45.3%
39.1%

Attending a conference or convention

38.5%

Dining in a restaurant

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

Traveling on AMTRAK 37.9%

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected

September 1-3, 2021) Attending a professional sporting event 37.6%

37.4%

Attending the theater, a show or a movie

Taking a public bus 37.4%

36.5%

Attending a college sporting event

NONE OF THESE -- | wouldn't support full vaccination requirements for any of
these

25.3%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination Analysts
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TRAVEL IN THE

NEAR FUTURE




TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which

. Day-dreamed about taking a leisure tri 35.8%
of the following have you done? y J P i
(Select all that complete the
sentence)
Researched travel ideas online 32.3%
In the PAST WEEK | have
Talked to a friend or I:elomve about a future 26.0%
frip
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021) Made travel reservations (lodging,
: : 12.3%
transportation, tickets, etc.)
Researched travel ideas offline (magazines, o
. .. : 17.9%
printed visitor guides, etc.)
NONE OF THESE 26.2%
0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination Analysts
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TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which of the following have you done? (Select all that complete the sentence)
In the PAST WEEK | have

60%
April 30-May 2 May 13-15 B May 26-28 ®June 2-11 MWJune 16-18 mJuly 7-9 mJuly 21-23 August 4-6  ® August 18-20 B September 1-3
50%
40%
30%
20%
N IIIII II IIIII II
0%
Day-dreamed about Talked to a friend or Researched travel ideas Researched travel ideas Made travel reservations NONE OF THESE
taking a leisure trip  relative about a future trip online offline (magazines, printed (lodging, transportation,
visitor guides, etc.) tickets, etc.)

Destination € Analysts
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EXCITEMENT FOR LEISURE TRAVEL IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS

-_—— iy,

28.2%

Question: Which best describes 10 - | am extremely excited

how excited you are about
LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT

71.4%

9 8.6%

r 8 N N B N &N § _§N _§ 4

TWELVE (12) MONTHS? (Please 8 12.7%, tae
answer using the 11-point E “7’°-i%f
scale below) 7/ 11.6% i PO
i o
6 10.2% |

5 - Neutral - Neither

o)
excited nor unexcited 11.5%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 4 - 4.5% -"E
1,208 completed surveys. Data collected |
I
September 1-3, 2021) 3 - 4.2% !
I
I

2 1.8% — 17.1%
I
I
1 Io.9% i
I
I
O - | am not at all excited -5.6% :

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination Analysts
¢DO YOUR REISEARCH PA G E 4 9



Question: IN TOTAL, how
many leisure trips (of 50 miles
or more from your home) do
you expect to take in the NEXT
TWELVE (12) MONTHS? (Select
one)

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,180 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

10 or more - 4.0%

o fo.6%

s M 2.0%

7 IO.7% anticipated trips

Mean = 2.8

6 I 2.8%

5 6.6%

4 10.6%

3 15.0%
2
1 16.9%
Zero _ 14.3%
| don't know . 3.2%
0% 10% 20%

23.5%

30%

40%

NUMBER OF LEISURE TRIPS ANTICIPATED IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS
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MOST DESIRED DOMESTIC DESTINATIONS IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS (unainen)

New York | 16.9%
Florida | N 16.4%

Question: Which domestic California [ 10.6%
destinations do you most want to Las \;ego's _872/.6%
e orp e exas [N S .

visit in the NEXT TWELVE (12) Howai IR /0, °
MONTHS? (Write in up to five) Colorado [N 4.7,

Arizona [N 4.3%
(Please only include destinations c\:/'fic‘f'9° _j-Q::/O
in the United States) N o M 4.1%

orth Carolina |GG 3.9%

Miami [ 3.8%
Orlando [ 3.7%
Tennessee [ 3.6%
Los Angeles [ 3.6%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, Alaska _ 2.8%

919 completed surveys. Data collected Utah [ 2.6%
: 0

September 1-3, 2021) Georgio NN 2.6%

Washington [ 2.6%
Myrtle Beach || 2.6%
Montana [ 2.4%
New Hampshire |G 2.3%
New Orleans [ 2.2%
Washington, D.C. | 2.2%
New Jersey [ 2.1%
Boston [ 2.1%
Philadelphia [ 2.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%
Destination ¢Ana lysts
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EXPECTED OVERNIGHT TRIPS IN THE NEXT 3 MONTHS

% who anticipate taking an overnight

Question: How man
Y trip in the next 3 months

OVERNIGHT TRIPS of each
type are you planning to take
(even if tentatively) in the

Leisure 52.6%
NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS?
(Please only include travel 50-
miles or more one way from Visit friends or relatives 39.8%
your home)

Business 17.3%
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,
1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)
Convention, conference or
. 11.8%
group meetings
Other 8.9%
0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Down from
Week of Aug 23rd

56.7%

41.6%

21.5%

16.7%

12.1%

80%
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NUMBER OF EXPECTED OVERNIGHT TRIPS IN THE NEXT 3 MONTHS

Question: How many Mean overnight trips per trip type Comparison to
OVERNIGHT TRIPS of each in the next 3 months Week of Aug 23rd

type are you planning to take
(even if tentatively) in the

° 1.4
NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS? Leisure
(Please only include travel 50-
miles or more one way from Visit friends or relatives 1.1
your home)
Business 0.7
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,
1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021) Convention, conference or group meetings 0.6
Other 0.5

Destination Analysts
¢DO YOUR REySEARCH PA G E 5 3



MONTHS IN WHICH OVERNIGHT TRIPS ARE PLANNED

Question: Even if only tentatively
scheduled, in which months do September 2021

you currently plan to take any
OVERNIGHT TRIPS? (Select all

22.8%

that apply) October 2021 28.1%
November 2021 24.3%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,
1,208 completed surveys. Data collected December 2021 21.2%
September 1-3, 2021)

Sometime in 2022 or later 28.0%

NONE OF THESE - | have no o
such plans right now 20.7%
0% 10% 20% 30%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Comparison to
Week of Aug 23rd

» » =

40%

24.4%

23.4%

20.8%

20.1%

22.3%

20.3%
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EXPECTED DAY TRIPS IN THE NEXT 3 MONTHS

% who anticipate taking a day
Question: How many DAY TRIPS trip in the next 3 months

of each type are you planning to

take (even if tentatively) in the
NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS?

Comparison to
Week of Aug 23rd

Leisure 43.1% 51.4%
(Please only include travel 50-
miles or more one way from your
home) Visit friends or relatives 32.0% 35.3%
Business 14.5% 19.8%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected

September 1-3, 2021) Convention, conference or group

meetings

10.9% 15.7%

Other 9.2% 11.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination Analysts
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NUMBER OF EXPECTED DAY TRIPS IN THE NEXT 3 MONTHS

Mean day trips per trip type in the Comparison to

Question: How many DAY TRIPS next 3 months Week of Aug 23rd

of each type are you planning to
take (even if tentatively) in the

(Please only include travel 50-
miles or more one way from your Vicit frionc - 1 0
home) isit friends or relatives

Business 0.6
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,
1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021) Convention, conference or group meetings . 0.3 0.5

Other . 0.3 0.4

O 02 04 06 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6

Destination Analysts
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MONTHS IN WHICH

Question: Even if only tentatively
scheduled, in which months do

you currently plan to take any
DAY TRIPS? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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DAY TRIPS ARE PLANNED

Comparison to
Week of Aug 23rd

September 2021 21.0% 22.9%

October 2021 25.0% t 23.6%
November 2021 19.9% 21.4%
December 2021 18.3% 18.1%
Sometime in 2022 19.1% 17.1%
NONE OF THES.E - | have no 34.5% 31.4%
such plans right now
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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TOOK AN OVERNIGHT TRIP IN PAST THREE MONTHS

Question: In the PAST THREE
MONTHS have you taken any
OVERNIGHT TRIPS (50 miles or

more from your home)?

Yes, 50.6%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed 48.7%
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021) Week of

Aug 23rd

No, 49.4%
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MOST RECENT OVERNIGHT TRIP: NORMALCY OF EXPERIENCES

Question: On this most recent
overnight trip, how CLOSE TO
NORMAL were your experiences in
each of the following (For each,
select one to complete the sentence)

Overall, my experiences were

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took an
overnight trip in the past three months, 618 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

B Top 2 - Very normal or Mostly normal

Restaurants

Hotels, motels or inns

Events

Attractions (museums, theme
parks, etc.)

Onboard commercial airlines

Airport businesses

17.0%

0%

Bottom 2 - Very far from normal of Far from normal

11.9%

13.5%

14.2%

19.8%

18.5%

20%

29.0%

28.7%

41.5%

41.5%

40%

53.8%

51.4%

60%
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MOST RECENT OVERNIGHT TRIP: SATISFACTION WITH EXPERIENCES

Question: On your most recent
overnight trip, overall how would
you rate your experiences in each of
these? (For each, select one to
complete the sentence)

Overall, | was with

my experiences.

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took an
overnight trip in the past three months, 618 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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B Top 2 - Extremely satisfied or Satisfied

Restaurants

Hotels, motels or inns

Attractions (museums, theme
parks, etc.)

Events

Onboard commercial airlines

Airport businesses

4.5%

0%

4.9%

3.4%

3.8%

3.2%

4.5%

Bottom 2 - Unsatisfied or Extremely unsatisfied

20%

44.9%

44.5%

37.2%

33.3%

40%

59.1%

55.4%

60%

80%
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MOST RECENT OVERNIGHT TRIP: LESS SATISFACTORY EXPERIENCES

Question: On your most recent
overnight trip, which of the
following did you experience as
making your trip less satisfactory?
(Select all that apply)

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took an
overnight trip in the past three months, 618 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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People behaving badly /unsafe behavior
Crowds, too many people

Poor COVID-19 safety standards

Travel prices were so high

Restaurants that were not fully open
Attractions that were not fully open

Poor service in a hotel, motel or inn

Poor service in other travel businesses (e.g., airlines,
restaurants, car rental agencies, attractions, etc.)

Sold out events or attractions

NONE OF THESE

23.9%

23.6%

21.8%

21.7%

19.8%

17.1%

14.7%

10.3%

7. 1%

30.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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MOST RECENT OVERNIGHT TRIP:
TRAVEL BUSINESSES PROVIDING ADEQUATE SERVICE

Question: How much do you agree
or disagree with the following
statement?

Strongly agree

On my most recent trip, it seemed Agree
like businesses in the travel industry
were having trouble providing

adequate service to travelers. Neutral (neither agree nor

disagree)

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took an Disagree

overnight trip in the past three months, 618 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021.)

Strongly disagree

oo

|
\

0% 20%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

e e

43.4%

51.6%
Week of

Aug 23rd

40%

60%
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OVERNIGHT TRIPS IN THE PAST MONTH: BY TRIP TYPE

% who have taken 1 or more overnight trips in the past month
Average Trips

Base: 686 overnighters

Question: How many OVERNIGHT

trips of each type have you taken in Visit friends or relatives
the PAST MONTH? (Select the correct

number of each trip type)

41.4% 1.9

Leisure 38.9% 1.6
Business 18.1% 1.1
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)
Convention, conference or group meetings 14.9% 0.9
Other 13.1%
0.8
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination Analysts
¢ DO YOUR REISEARCH PA G E 6 5



TYPE OF MOST RECENT OVERNIGHT TRIP

Question: Please tell us about your
most recent OVERNIGHT TRIP. Visiting friends or relatives
Which best describes this trip?

44.3%

36.8%

Leisure

. 0
(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took 1 or more Business 12.9%
overnight trip(s) in the past month, 686 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)
Other 3.8%
Convention, conference or group meeting 2.2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination Analysts
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NIGHTS AWAY FROM HOME

Question: How many nights away
13.3%

/ or more

from home did you spend on this
MOST RECENT OVERNIGHT TRIP?
(Select one) 6

5.5%

Mean = 3.6 nights

9.5%

11.3%

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took 1 or more

overnight trip(s) in the past month, 686 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

14.8%

21.1%

N

24.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination Analysts
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OVERNIGHT TRIP SPENDING

Lodging $173.70

Question: How much did you spend
(IN TOTAL) for this most recent

overnight trip in each of the

. ) Food and beverage $165.90
following categories?
Retail shopping - $94.60

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took 1 or more Mean spending = $747.20

ight fri in th t th leted
covepe. Date eolluctd Saptomber 1.3, 2037) Other transportation (Gas, $88.01

ys. P ’ Uber /taxis, etc.) : Average number of people

covered by spending = 2.7
Entertainment and sightseeing - $87.59 Mean spending per person =
$276.74

Other $37.48

O.

$ $50 $100 $150 $200 $250 $300

Destination Analysts
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NUMBER OF PEOPLE COVERED BY SPENDING

Question: How many people did this
travel spending FULLY COVER? / or more
(Select one)

5.4%

6 3.7%
Mean = 2.7 people

5 3.9%
(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took 1 or more 4 10.0%
overnight trip(s) in the past month, 686 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

3 14.9%

2 34.1%

1 28.0%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination Analysts
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PLACE OF STAY

QUeSﬁOh: In WhiCh Of ihe fO"OWing did FUu_service or 3-4 sfqr ho‘]‘e'
you stay overnight on this trip?

34.6%

33.1%

Private home of a friend or relative

(Please select all the places you stayed)

Budget hotel or motel 20.3%
Luxury or 5-star hotel 18.5%
Bed & breakfast Inn 9.7%
(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who fook 1 or more Peer-to-peer lodging (i.e., Airbnb, VRBO, etc.) 7.7%
overnight frip(s) in the past month, 686 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021) Campground or RV park 7.4%
Vacation home rental - 6.9%
Time-share property . 4.6%
All-inclusive resort property I 2.1%
NONE OF THESE . 3.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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DESTINATION TYPES VISITED

Question: Which of the following did
you visit on this overnight trip?

(Please select all the places you
visited on this trip)

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took 1 or more
overnight trip(s) in the past month, 686 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Small towns, villages or rural
destinations /attractions

Cities or metropolitan areas

Beach destinations/resorts

U.S. National Parks

State, county or regional parks or
recreation areas

Mountain destinations /resorts
(including ski resorts)

Theme or amusement parks

Desert destinations /resorts

NONE OF THESE

0%

8.7%

8.6%

16.4%

15.8%

12.1%

20%

24.7%

35.6%

35.2%

40%

60%
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INTERNATIONAL OVERNIGHT TRIP

Question: Was this overnight trip
entirely inside the United States?

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took 1 or more
overnight trip(s) in the past month, 686 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢An alysts
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No - | left the
United States on
this trip, 7.5%

Yes, 92.5%
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REGIONAL OVERNIGHT TRIP

Question: Was this overnight trip a
REGIONAL TRIP (i.e., travel less than
250 miles from your home)?

Yes, 65.1%

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took 1 or more
overnight trip(s) in the past month, 686 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

No, 34.9%

Destination €y Analysts
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DAY TRIPS IN THE PAST MONTH: BY TRIP TYPE

% who have taken 1 or more day trip in the past month

Question: How many DAY TRIPS

(i.e., no overnight stay) of each type Visit friends or relatives
have you taken in the PAST
MONTH?

Leisure
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, Business

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

Convention, conference or group meetings

Other

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

0%

17.4%

13.4%

11.2%

20%

35.6%

35.5%

40%

60%

Average Trips

Base: 665 day-trippers

2.1

1.8

1.1

0.9

0.7

80%
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TYPE OF MOST RECENT DAY TRIP

Question: Please tell us about your
most recent DAY TRIP. Which best
describes this trip?

Visiting friends or relatives

Leisure

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took 1 or Business

more day trip(s) in the past month, 665 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Convention, conference or group meeting

Other

Destination ¢ Analysts
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0%

1.6%

3.8%

13.8%

20%

41.3%

39.6%

40%

60%

80%
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DAY TRIP SPENDING

Question: How much did you spend

(IN TOTAL) for this most recent day Food and beverage
trip in each of the following

categories?

$85.30

Retail shopping $80.58

. . Mean spending = $381.55
Other transportation (Gas, Uber /taxis, etc.) $63.36
Average number of people
(Base: Wc:v.e 73 .dcfc. Respondents who took 1 or covered by spending = 2.7
more day trip(s) in the past month, 665 completed . . .
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021) Entertainment and sightseeing $61.76 )
Mean spending per person =
$141.31
Airfare $55.86
Other $34.69
$50 $100 $150 $200

Destination Analysts
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NUMBER OF PEOPLE COVERED BY SPENDING

Question: How many people's travel

expenses did this spending FULLY 7 or more 5.7%
COVER? (Select one)
6 2.4%
Mean = 2.7 people
5 4.1%
(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took 1 or 4 10.1%
more day trip(s) in the past month, 665 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)
3 13.6%
2 35.0%
1 29.0%
0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination Analysts
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REGIONAL DAY TRIP

Question: Was this day trip
a REGIONAL TRIP (i.e., travel less
than 250 miles from your home)?

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents who took 1 or
more day trip(s) in the past month, 665 completed
surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢An alysts
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No, 17.5%

Yes, 82.5%
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TRAVEL OVER THE LABOR DAY WEEKEND

Yes, 24.0%
Question: Are you traveling (or

planning to travel) for any
reason this weekend (Labor
Day weekend)?

| don't know, 6.4%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

No, 69.7%
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LABOR DAY TRAVEL CANCELLATIONS DUE TO DELTA VARIANT

Question: Have you cancelled
any previously planned Labor

Day travel due to the current Yes, 13.4%
COVID-19/Delta Variant
situation?

(Base: Wave 73 data. Respondents
expecting to not travel over Labor Day

weekend, 871 completed surveys. Data

collected September 1-3, 2021)

No, 86.9%
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FEELINGS ABOUT BEING ASKED TO TRAVEL OUT-OF-STATE
FOR BUSINESS

Question: How would you feel if

your employer needed you to take E 0
an out-of-state business trip some Very Happy i 45°7 /O
time in the next 6 months? N
§
|
|
Happy i
(Base: Waves 73 data. All respondents who are _,;'
currently employed, 987 completed surveys. Data B
collected September 1-3, 2021)
Neutral 33.4%
-,
I
Unhappy 10.1% E
|
-
I
Very unhappy 10.8% E
|
’l
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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FEELINGS ABOUT ATTENDING A GROUP MEETING

1
I
/

Question: How would you feel if

you were asked to attend a Very Happy
conference, convention or group

meeting sometime in the NEXT SIX

(6) MONTHS?

40.4%

19.8%

Happy 20.6%

A N -—— ..

|
1
\

(Base: Waves 73 data. All respondents who are
currently employed, 987 completed surveys. Data Neutral
collected September 1-3, 2021)

33.8%

Unhappy i
Very unhappy _ 13.5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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FEELINGS ABOUT MEETINGS IN HOME COMMUNITIES

1
I
/

Question: How would you feel if

you learned that a conference, Very Happy
convention or group meeting was

being held in your community in the

NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS?

34.2%

16.5%

Happy 17.7%

A N -—— ..

|
1
\

(Base: Waves 73 data. All respondents, 1,208
completed surveys. Data collected September 1-3, Neutral

47.3%

2021)
Unhappy -9.7% i | 8.5%
Very unhappy -8.8% i
0% 20% 40% 60%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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PLANS FOR ATTENDING MEETINGS THIS YEAR

Question: Do you currently have

any travel (even tentatively) planned

for a conveE\hon, conferen.ce or.oiher No, 80.5%
group meeting at some point this

year (i.e., 2021)?

(Base: Waves 57 data. All respondents who are

currently employed, 865 completed surveys. Data
collected September 1-3, 2021)

Yes, 19.5%

Destination Analysts
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MONTHS OF PLANNED MEETINGS TRAVEL

Question: In what month(s) do you
have travel for a CONVENTION,
CONFERENCE OR GROUP
MEETING planned? (Select all that

apply)

(Base: Waves 73 data. Respondents who are
currently planning a meetings-related trip, 269

completed surveys. Data collected April 92-11,
2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

33.8%

September

41.6%

October

I 27.2%

November

15.1%

December
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CANCELLED UPCOMING GROUP MEETING PLANS DUE TO DELTA VARIANT

Question: Have you cancelled

any upcoming plans to attend an Yes - 16.8%
in-person group meeting/ |

conference/convention due to the
Delta variant?

Not yet, but | am considering this l6.2°/o

v -

| do not attend in-person group - 15,00
meetings/conferences/conventions 70

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

(Base: Waves 73 data. All respondents, 1,208
completed surveys. Data collected September 1-3,

2021)

Destination Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR COMFORT ATTENDING IN-PERSON MEETINGS

Question: When do you expect
you will feel comfortable enough
to attend in-person conventions,
conferences or group meetings
again?

(Base: Waves 73 data. All respondents, 1,208
completed surveys. Data collected September 1-3,

2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

35.9%

18.6%

12.6%
10.7%
8.9% 8.9%
. = .

Right now -1 Q1 of 2022 Q2 of 2022 Q3 of 2022 Q4 of 2022  Sometime | don't know /

already Feel (January -  (April - June) (July - (October - after 2022 Uncertain
comfortable March) September)  December)
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CURRENT PREFERENCE FOR VIRTUAL OR IN-PERSON MEETINGS

Question: If you were going to

ATTEND A GROUP MEETING OR
LECTURE in the next month, would
you prefer to do so in-person or

Strongly prefer attending virtually

virtually (i.e., through a video

conference system)? Prefer attending virtually

| would

Be neutral (| have no preference)

(Base: Waves 73 data. All respondents, 1,208
completed surveys. Data collected September 1-3,

2021)

Prefer attending in-person

Strongly prefer attending in-person

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

0%

B 7.6%
B 7.6%

10% 20%

1
I
]

33.3% 60.9%

58.5%

Week of
Apr 12

27.7%

|
1
\

23.8%
30% 40% 50% 60%
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IMPACT OF TRAVEL ON THE ENVIRONMENT

——

)

I

I

Question: When planning your Very important 25.2% i

[} [} [ J I

trlps:, how important to you is L 53 50/

the impact of your travel on ¢ o 0

the environment? (Select one) i

Important 28.4%, |

I

I

1
\

Neutral (Neither important nor
unimportant)

34.0%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected

September 1-3, 2021) Unimportant 7.7%

’----‘

- 12.4%

4.7%

Very unimportant

\----\

1
\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination Analysts
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CONSIDERATION ABOUT THE IMPACT ON ENVIRONMENT

-.s

1
Q.uesiion: When planning your Always 1616 i
trips, how often do you make !
your plans specifically thinking ':,___ 30.0 (yo
about the impact of your travel i
on the environment? Usually 23.39%, i
|
|

1
\

Sometimes 25.5%
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,
1,208 completed surveys. Data collected --~}
|
September 1-3, 2021) Rarely 16.9% !
|
l
|
S
I,‘ 34 07%
|
|
Never 17.8% E
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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CONSCIOUS TRAVEL PLANNING

Question: Which of the
following have you done in
the past TWO YEARS? (Select

all that apply)

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,
1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Consciously traveled in a
low impact way

Experienced over-tourism problem
in a destination

Decided not to visit a destination due
to over-tourism

Purchased a carbon-offset for a trip

NONE OF THESE

0%

18.0%

15.8%

17.0%

7.5%

20%

40%

55.7%

60%

80%
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IMPORTANCE OF A WELCOMING REPUTATION

Question: When planning your E
trips, how important to you is Very important 31.6% i 0
it that your destinations have a 1 68.0 /O
reputation for being -
. : ! 71.4%
welcoming to people like , ook of
o I
yourself? Important 30.4% ! Aug 23
-
Neutral - neither important nor
| p - 27.2%
unimportant
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,
1,208 completed surveys. Data collected --“}
|
September 1-3, 2021) Unimportant 2.29, ! 0
|
- 4.7%
e
I
: 5.0%
Very unimportant 2.5% : Week of
| Aug 223
4

1
\

0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination € Analysts
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LIKELIHOOD TO VISIT UNWELCOMING DESTINATION

Question: How much do you
agree or disagree with the
following statement? Strongly agree

If | thought a destination was
NOT WELCOMING to people
like myself, | would be

Agree

unlikely to visit.

Neutral - neither agree nor disagree

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected

September 1-3, 2021) Disagree

Strongly disagree

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

1
1
1
37.8% :
. 68.6%
: 70.2%
30.8% | e
)
26.4%
k
2.9%, :
i
T
: 9.4%
2.2% E VXE:,kzc:’:
I
0% 20% 40% 60%
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EXPECT UNWELCOMING DESTINATIONS

Question: Can you think of No, 57.5%
any destinations in the United
States where you would expect
there would not be a
welcoming atmosphere for
people like yourself?

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, Yes, 17.2%
1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

| don't know,
25.3%

Destination Analysts
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DESTINATIONS PERCEIVED AS POTENTIALLY UNWELCOMING

Question: Which domestic
destinations come to mind as

potentially being
UNWELCOMING TO PEOPLE

LIKE YOURSELF? (Write in up to
five)

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents who
can think of any destinations with an
unwelcoming atmosphere, 180 completed

surveys. Data collected September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Comparison to

Week of Aug 23rd

New York [ 34.9% & 27.7%

Texas

California
Florida

Hawaii

I 1 5.5%

Alabama

Chicago

B % 3.6%
B 47% 8 9.6%
B 4.1%

B 3.7%

B 3.5%

B 3.5% & 9.6%
B2 B 8.9%

Mississippi

Los Angeles

W ashington
Washington, D.C.
Seattle

San Francisco
Portland

ldaho

Southern America
Oregon

Arizona
Oklahoma

10% 20%

N 21 7% & 17.8%
N 16.6% # 18.0%

30%

40%
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EXPECTED REASONS FOR FEELING UNWELCOME

Comparison to
Week of Aug 23rd

Vaccination status-related bias, discrimination or _ 39,19
Question: Which of the animosity o
following best describe the Political differences or issues _ 35.1% 4 39.0%
reasons you would expect to
feel unwelcomed? (Select all Generally unfriendly local residents _ 34.7%
that apply)

Concerns about crime or safety _ 27.7%
Race-based bias, discrimination or animosity _ 24.5% 4 31.9%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents

who can think of any destinations with an Gender-based bias, discrimination or animosity - 15.1%
unwelcoming atmosphere, 210 completed . S . .
Age-based bias, discrimination or animosity 13.2%
surveys.). Data collected September 1-3,
Sexual orientation-based bias, discrimination or
2021) sed bias, B 23 & 182%
animosity

Other reasons _ 22.4% 5.3%

NONE OF THESE I2.8%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination € Analysts
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CURRENT HOUSEHOLD FINANCIAL STATUS

Question: Would you say that
you (and your household) are Much better oft
better off or worse off

14.2%

y

|
)
O
W
X

financially than you were a

year ago? (Select one)

Better off 21.1%

‘"L L

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 leted . Dat llected .
COMPIETEd SUTveys. Al corieele UNCHANGED - Neither better off nor

worse off

0
September 1-3, 2021) 40.9%

Worse off 18.0%

5.8%

Much worse off

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination Analysts
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CURRENT HOUSEHOLD FINANCIAL STATUS: ABILITY TO SAVE

Question: Which of these
statements best describes the
current financial position of
your household? (Select one to
complete the sentence)

17.9%

I'll have a lot of money to save

- 57.3%
39.4%

I'll have some money to save

This month

|
\

27.9%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, I'll just about make ends meet

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

I'll be dipping into my savings 7.6%

I'll be getting into debt 7.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR FUTURE FINANCES

Question: LOOKING
FORWARD—do you feel that a Much better off
year from now, you (and your
household) will be better off
financially, or worse off, or just

15.6%

- 47.8%

Better off 32.2%

46.4%

)
about the same as now? Week of

Aug. 23rd

1
1

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,
Just about the same - Neither better off nor

worse off

40.6%

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

Worse off 8.5%

Much worse off 3.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR FUTURE INCOME

Question: LOOKING
FORWARD—do you feel that
six months from now your
total family income will have
risen or fallen or stayed about
the same? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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It will have risen significantly

It will have risen

It will be about the same

It will have fallen

It will have fallen significantly

0%

2.0%

9.8%

10%

11.4%

20%

29.3%

30%

1
I

|
\

40%

- 40.7%

47.4%

50%

Aug. 23rd
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IS IT A GOOD TIME TO SPEND ON TRAVEL?

1
I

Question: Thinking only of

your household's finances, do Yes - It is a very good time
you feel NOW is a good or bad

time for you to spend money

on leisure travel? (Select one)

14.0%

v
I

41.4%
Week of
Aug. 23rd

Yes - It is a good time 22.5%

|
\

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected

o
September 1-3, 2021) 33.4%

It is neither a good time nor bad time

No - It is a bad time 18.8%

No - It is a very bad time 11.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination Analysts
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TRAVEL AS A BUDGET PRIORITY

Question: Thinking carefully

Extremely high priority 18.2%

about how you expect to
spend your income in the
NEXT THREE MONTHS, please High priority
use the scale below to describe
your spending priorities.
(Select one)

51.9%

-'------

14.7%

Aug. 23rd

19.0%

-

Somewhat high priority

Leisure travel will be a(n) Neutral - neither high nor low priority

20.9%

° [ 0
(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, Somewhat low priority 9.5%
1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021) Low priority 7.5%

10.1%

Extremely low priority

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination Analysts
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BUDGET CONCIOUSNESS

Question: Compared to most
recent three months, how
budget conscious will you be
while traveling in the NEXT
THREE MONTHS?

Much more budget conscious

More budget conscious

| will be

while traveling.

Neither more nor less budget conscious

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, Less budge’r conscious 5.2%

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected

September 1-3, 2021)
2.6%

Much less budget conscious

3.6%

| don't know

0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR TRAVEL (NEXT 12 MONTHS)

Question: In the NEXT 12

MONTHS, do you expect to
travel more or less for leisure | expect to travel
than you did in the most recent about the same

12 month period? (Select one) / for leisure,
46.6%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected

September 1-3, 2021) | expec’r to travel
more for leisure,

36.1%

| expect to travel
less for leisure,

17.4%

Destination Analysts
¢ 4 PAGE 111
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EXPECTATIONS FOR TRAVEL SPENDING (NEXT 12 MONTHS)

| expect to spend

about the same
Question: In the NEXT 12 )
on leisure travel,

MONTHS, do you expect .io / 47.1%
spend more or less for leisure

travel than you did in the most
recent 12 month period? (Select
one)

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,
| expect to spend

more on leisure
September 1-3, 2021) travel 33 4%
, [ ]

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected

| expect to spend
less on leisure

travel, 19.5%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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IMPORTANCE OF TRAVEL REWARDS PROGRAMS

Question: How important are
travel rewards programs
(hotels, airlines, etc.) to how
you generally plan your
leisure travels?

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Extremely important

Important

Slightly important

Neutral - neither important nor
unimportant

Slightly unimportant

Unimportant

Extremely unimportant

0%

5%

5

6.4%

1%

10%

15%

20%

21.8%

19.0%

19.1%

25%

23.8%

30%

Aug. 23rd

35%
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MAXIMUM TRAVEL SPENDING: NEXT 12 MONTHS

Question: How much IN TOTAL

is the maximum you will
spend on leisure travel
(including airfare,
accommodations and all other

trip related spending) during
the NEXT 12 MONTHS?

Maximum | would spend on

leisure travel (next 12 months):

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

$10000 or more

$5000 - $9999

$2000 - $4999

$1000 - $1999

$500 - $999
$100 - $499
Under $100

10.0%

13.4%

0%

5%

7.8%

10%

13.2%

13.7%

15%

16.8%

20%

25.1%

Mean = $3,378

25% 30%
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TRAVEL PRICES BEING TOO HIGH RIGHT NOW

Question: How much do you
agree or disagree with the Strongly agree
following statements?

26.2%

60.2%

59.3%

Travel prices are generally too

high right now. 33.9%

Week of
Aug. 23rd

Agree

e

|
\

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, 30.5%

Neutral (neither agree nor disagree)

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
September 1-3, 2021)

7.2%

Disagree

Strongly disagree 2.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination Analysts
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WHICH TRAVEL SERVICES ARE TOO EXPENSIVE

Question: How much do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements?

Which travel prices do you feel
are generally too high right
now? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents
saying travel prices were too high, 758

completed surveys. Data collected

September 1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Hotel rates
Gasoline

Airline tickets
Car rental fees
Food & dining
Afttraction tickets
Cruise tickets
Tours

Other travel fees

0%

25.6%

19.7%

10.1%

20%

32.8%

40%

44.8%

61.1%

58.4%

57.1%

47.3%

60%

80%

PAGE 117



TRAVEL PRICES AS AN IMPEDIMENT TO TRAVEL

Question: How much do you
agree or disagree with the Strongly agree

following statements?

20.3% 42.2%

43.5%
Week of

High travel prices have kept

Agree 21.9%

S e

me from traveling in the past

|
\

month.

26.6%

(Base: Wave 73 data. All respondents, Neutral (nei’rher agree nor disagree)

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected

By

September 1-3, 2021)

Disagree 21.1%

31.1%

Strongly disagree 10.1%

s

|
\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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What is a

Predictive
Index?

had

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.
The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identity:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale



70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Healthy Travel Outlook

Not Ready to Travel

0

Neutral

Potentially
Marketable

26 - 50
m High Travel

Ready to Travel

76 - 100



Travel Outlook

Neutral

80.0% - )

otentially
Not Ready to Travel Ready to Travel
Y Marketable Y

60.0%

40.0%

- “ ‘l‘l ‘ll

- ““ I I IIII Ill T
26 -50 /76 - 100

B June 2-4 B June 9-11 ® June 16-18 ® June 23-25 July 7-9

July 21-23 ® August 4-6 ® August 18-20 B September 1-3



—Total

Boomer or older
Convention Travelers

—WEST

ge
(qv]

Q
E &
FM—

—Millennials or younger
—US National Parks Travelers

—Gen X
—International Travelers

—Business Travelers
—Affluent - Over $125K

—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K
—Beach Travelers
—Mountain Travelers
—Desert Travelers

—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—City Travelers

—SOUTH
—Air Travelers

Travel Sentiment Index scores
currently holding at last wave’s
levels showing a pause in the
recent downward trend

|1oAel| 0] Apeay

Potentially
Marketable

100.0
/5.0
50.0
25.0

Suburban area

Large city (urban area)
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel

Rural area
—Campground or RV park

—Peer-to-peer lodging



Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)

75.0%

50.0%
25.0%
0.0%

ot

35.0

Airline and
Cruise Travelers

B Cruise Travelers

W Air Travelers

60.0%

30.0

v

4

4

25.0

40.0%

<
O
N

15.0

20.0%

10.0

0.0%

=Air Travelers =Cruise Travelers



Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)

75.0%

50.0%
25.0%
0.0%

gttt

35.0

I Gender

m Male

B Female

60.0%

30.0
25.0

40.0%

20.0

15.0

20.0%

10.0

0.0%

—=Female =Male



Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)
hnn||||||IIII||||||H|IIiIIIIIIi||||IIHIiI|II|Illllmmwmm

40.0

75.0%

50.0%
25.0%
0.0%

I Generation

0

35

® Millennials oryounger  mGen X  mBoomer or older

60.0%

25.0

L]
O
™M

40.0%

20.0

20.0%

0.0%

-=Boomer or older

{']/’]/

e@“

()

o"’;z
==(jen X

=Millennials or younger



Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

75.0%

50.0%
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Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)

75.0%

50.0%

25.0%

0.0%

I Residence Type .

Rural area 35.0

Large city (urban area)

Suburban area

80.0%

30.0

25.0

60.0%

20.0

40.0%

15.0

20.0%

10.0

0.0%

Rural area

Large city (urban area)

Suburban area



Lodging
Preference 5.0

Luxury Hotel
Peer-to-peer lodging

60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

50.0

Non-Luxury Hotel
Campground or RV park 45.0

40.0
35.0
30.0
25.0
20.0
15.0
10.0

5.0

Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

100.0%
75.0%
50.0%
25.0%

0.0%

O A S TP A RN AN P SN N S L G R PN

oy ; /\Q‘\b’ﬁb’bgb‘)o\rb'&'l//\ry 4\%'\%@’@&\0 Vv
SR A N N A A N N N I N U N N I SR N A N I S
N &(\f‘\ &(\f‘\ VQ Qx\ Q&\ QJ\\ S @’b @fﬁ @fz}* @’b\\ N 0(@ & \)QQJ S 3&% \&* \\}* N O 8 E P @é\ NSNS NS C@ &60 \OQ,'\ & &,,JQ @({\ RN Q}Q NN ,bo\) & \)’b\\ \),bk‘\ \),bd@o \)’b\\\ \)’b\\\ % @,0 S «(‘J(‘ «(‘}(‘ Q 3 Q&\ Q&\ "»;Q A @,b% @’Zﬁ V\\,Z,A W \\}(\ QQQ) QQQ) S 3\}\\ RO Q,(Q
NN vy R S V\QV-\QV\QQ& & O 0 ¥ & F TS @ s o F NN e R VVQQQ&
2t 3 52 [eXike) VY QT L L NN (@2 @ 22
AN ST Q7 Q"9

Luxury Hotel Non-Luxury Hotel
Peer-to-peer lodging Campground or RV park



VOICE FEEDSNE

.PROFILE=

TAILANIAN

; -
_ . 1%} o -

AMERA-IP:143.453.00 ,

CONTROL-AREA.

> (5

/" PLAYBACK

. (\D | rme-oare U0 S 38:29

Customers Satisfaction

@ Yol W e
5 4 C e -
§ -
" e ro« 0 -
BT N0
POWER: ON: OFF T - .



Month-long subscribers: The following section will show you how to access these results in our
online dashboard called Displayr. On the dashboard, you can segment results by:

» Generation (Millennials or younger, Gen X, Baby Boomers or older)
* Geographic Region (West, Midwest, South and Northeast)
 Demographics

* And more

Single report purchasers: It you want access to the online dashboard which includes these
benetits and more, please subscribe to the tull month-long study. To inquire please reach out to
Kimberly@DestinationAnalysts.com.



HOW TO USE
DISPLYR

Guidelines on viewing, segmenting
and exporting data from the
dashboard.
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NAVIGATING THE DASHBOARD:

Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

b Project Overview

Toggle between _
the re pOr-t se Ct| ONS b [} Traveler Perceptions and Expectations
by clicking on the

header(s) in this

navigation pane

Coronavirus Travel
Sentiment Index Report

Online Dashboard

Last Updated: 3/16/2020

Research prepared by:

Destination »Analysts
b




NAVIGATING THE REPORT:

O view submenu

data pointsin a

particular section,

click o
to the

n the arrow

eft of the

heading.

his allows you to

jump to specific
data points
without having to
scroll through the
entire report.

P
P

Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

Project Overview
Topline Findings

Traveler Perceptions and Expectations

Anticipated Change in Coronavirus S
Anticipated Change in Coronavirus S
Perceived Safety of Travel Activities
Perceived Safety of Travel Activities -
Avoiding Travel Until the Crisis Blow:
Avoiding Travel Until the Crisis Blow:
Expectations for Summer Travel Sea
Expectations for Summer Travel Sea
Staycations as a Replacement for Va
Staycations as a Replacement for Va
Road Trips as a Replacement for Air
Road Trips as a Replacement for Air
Regional Trips as a Replacement for
Regional Trips as a Replacement for
Avoiding Conferences or Conventior
Avoiding Conferences or Conventior
Avoiding International Travel
Avoiding International Travel - Break
Comfort Enjoying Home Community
Comfort Enjoying Home Community
Discounts Drive Interest in Travel
Discounts Drive Interest in Travel - B
Upcoming Travel Plans

4

v

Search...

Coronavirus Travel

Filters v

e

Sentiment Index Report

Online Dashboard

Last Updated: 3/16/2020

Research prepared by:

Destination >Analysts
y

Export v

.

R A
K N

65 % <[ ]



FILTERING THE REPORT: To segment the results by a specitic group

(generational, geographical, etc.)
Click on "Filters” in the top right corner.

o) |
A
£y

Millenial or younger Filters~| Export~ '

Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

Search... Wave

March 13-15

Project Overview .
) Segmentation

Topline Findings Concerned Personally Tota

Concerned Personally

Concerned Personally - Breakout ¢! Millenial or younger
Concerned for Fr!endsfFam!Iy 20 70/0 Gen X
Concerned for Friends/Family - Brea : Boomers or Older
Concerned for Personal Finances 1 West
Concerned for Personal Finances - B I l | ,
. 16.9% Midwest
Concerned for National Economy 15.9%
Concerned for National Economy - B 15% LI
Destinations Associated with Corone South
Travel Affected by Coronavirus 10% 9.4% Travel Activity Past 2 Years
How Travel Was Affected by Coronay g : .
y 65% , Took 1+ Leisure Trips
How Travel Was Affected by Coronay 5o, 5.1% 47% - _ _
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronav 2 4% LRI LR L R T ES
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronan » - Took 1+ Business Trips
Number of Trips Cancelled/Postpon: < 7 - Attended a Convention, Conference or Group Meeting
Number of Trips Cancelled - Breakot ﬂf";}‘@? Used a Commercial Airline
. [

Number of Trips Postponed - Breakc D”"e@, % Used a Commercial Cruise Line
Month of Trips Cancelled % s : :

.p 7 “ Used Commercial Lodging
Month of Trips Cancelled - Breakout %%, _
Refunds for Cancelled Reservations 2 s L) I 1 2itrD) Jie
Rescheduled Postponed Trips _ o S Lodging Type Used in Last 2 Years
Month of Rescheduled Postooned Ti Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSON _

P contracting the virus? Full-service or 3-4 star hotel

Month of Rescheduled PDStpDHEd T Bagse: Millenial or younger 629 responses.

Budget hotel or motel

Type of Trips Cancelled Or Postpone -

R Luxury or 5-star hotel

| P ISP [N [ [ P P N T Pt -4 _ %

IMPORTANT NOTE: When you select a filter, it will ONLY APPLY to the specific data
point you are currently viewing. It WILL NOT apply to the entire report. Be sure to check
the base description in the blue text (highlighted here) to see if a filter is being applied.




EXPORTING THE DATA:

It you want to
export a specific
report section, be
sure to select it in

the navigation pane

BEFORE you click
IIEXport”

Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

Project Overview
Topline Findings

Concerned Personally
Concerned Personally - Breakout
Concerned for Friends/Family
Concerned for Friends/Family - Brea
Concerned for Personal Finances
Concerned for Personal Finances - B
Concerned for National Economy
Concerned for National Economy - B
Destinations Associated with Corone
Travel Affected by Coronavirus
How Travel Was Affected by Coronay
How Travel Was Affected by Corona\
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronay
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronay
Number of Trips Cancelled/Postpon
Number of Trips Cancelled - Breakot
Number of Trips Postponed - Breakc
Month of Trips Cancelled
Month of Trips Cancelled - Breakout
Refunds for Cancelled Reservations
Rescheduled Postponed Trips
Month of Rescheduled Postponed Ti
Month of Rescheduled Postponed Tt
Type of Trips Cancelled Or Postpone
4

To share the results with others in your organization,
click on “Export” in the top right corner and select
your preferred file type (PowerPoint, Excel or PDF).

Filtersv | Export~ | () K7
. ¥ N
Search... = q ]

nc PowerPoint =

B Excel

! PDF

|

Topline
Findings




After selecting your
oreferred file type,
Displayr will prompt
you to select “"Current
Selection” or "All”

"Current Selection”
will only export the
single data point you
are viewing (or an
entire report section it
it is selected in the
navigation pane as
shown in this
screenshot).

"All"” will allow you to
download the entire
report.

EXPORTING THE DATA:

Export to PowerPoint

Choose which pages to export:

Current Selection

¥ Advanced Options

Export reports with selected filters:

Select multiple filters to export multiple reports

Cancel

IMPORTANT NOTE: Use the “Advanced Options” to
apply specitic filters to the data you want to export.




NEED MORE
HELP?

It you have any additional questions about using Displayr
please reach out to our dashboard expert:

Chingun Ganzorig

Research Manager
Chingun@DestinationAnalysts.com
(415) 722-2503




MORE RESEARCH WE C#

* Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
* Audience Persona Identification

° Brand Performance

/
v

* Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation

* Resident + Stakeholder Research

* Advertising Testing 2
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